
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
5 

118 
79 
198 
55 
98 
61 
27 
77 
19 
18 
59 
25 
38 
11 
275 
47 
44 
69 
63 
181 
80 
110 
42 

Class 
VLB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FJ 
FV 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Mike Kennedy 
Daren Mann 
Andrew Moore 
Jon Clerk 
Peter Carroll 
Richard Jefferson 
Steven Hirschtritt 
Josh Hartman 
Jim Vogel 
Justin DAntonio 
Marty Sukey 
Craig Seifert 
Harry Sroka 
Dale Oesterle 
Mark Maehling 
Rob Brownlee-Tomasso 
John Iorio 
Vignesh Ramanathan 
David Yeager 
Greg Petro 
Alec Schaefer 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Charles Hall 
James Molnar 

Best Tm 
2:09.474 
2:09.832 
2:14.580 
2:14.684 
2:14.695 
2:15.249 
2:16.148 
2:19.077 
2:19.272 
2:20.408 
2:20.872 
2:21.972 
2:21.981 
2:22.327 
2:22.651 
2:22.831 
2:23.110 
2:24.307 
2:24.377 
2:25.856 
2:28.879 
2:33.872 
2:36.686 
2:56.081 

Lap 
2 
3 
7 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7 
2 
2 
7 
2 
2 
2 
7 
2 
3 
7 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 
2 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23R 
1962 Lotus 23B 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 MG Midget 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 MG Midget 
1965 Austin-Healey Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1966 MG Midget 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Autodynamics Mk IV FV 
1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 MG Midget 
1958 MG A 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1960 Lotus FJ18 
1969 Zeitler Formula Vee 
1963 Turner MK III 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Austin Healey sprite 

Hometown 
Kissimmee FL 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Warminster PA 
Monkton MD 
New Freedom PA 
Robesonia PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Tallmadge OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Grafton OH 
Oakdale PA 
Egg Harbor Township NJ 
Powell OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Denton MD 
Bethel Park PA 
Morgantown WV 
Morgantown WV 
Wexford PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Norfolk VA 
Canton OH 
West Mifflin PA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/14/2023 1:44:43 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore 

SB Fri Qual 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 13:19:48 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/14/2023 13:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
271 
118 
79 
5 

198 
98 
21 
27 
55 
61 
19 
275 
38 
18 
11 
69 
623 
59 
80 
181 
13 
63 
42 
47 

Class 
VLB 
SB 
SB 
VLB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Kenny Williamson 
Daren Mann 
Andrew Moore 
Mike Kennedy 
Jon Clerk 
Richard Jefferson 
John Stanford 
Josh Hartman 
Peter Carroll 
Steven Hirschtritt 
Justin DAntonio 
Rob Brownlee-Tomasso 
Dale Oesterle 
Marty Sukey 
Mark Maehling 
David Yeager 
Toby Yurko 
Craig Seifert 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Alec Schaefer 
Tim Moran 
Greg Petro 
James Molnar 
John Iorio 

Best Tm 
2:04.410 
2:06.542 
2:09.111 
2:09.573 
2:10.101 
2:12.116 
2:12.358 
2:13.250 
2:13.868 
2:14.210 
2:15.081 
2:17.702 
2:17.710 
2:18.227 
2:19.018 
2:19.138 
2:21.115 
2:21.530 
2:23.591 
2:26.362 
2:27.322 
2:27.611 
2:51.872 
3:52.171 

Lap 
6 
2 
9 
2 
8 
2 
9 
9 
6 
7 
9 
9 

10 
7 

10 
11 
6 
3 
7 
8 

10 
1 
6 
1 

Make/Model 
1969 Nerus Silhouette 
1962 Lotus 23B 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Lotus 23R 
1968 MG Midget 
1967 MG Midget 
1965 Turner Mk III 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Austin-Healey Sprite 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1958 MG A 
1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 MG Midget 
1969 Zeitler Formula Vee 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1963 Turner MK III 
1965 Austin Healey sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 

Hometown 
Pensacola FL 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Kissimmee FL 
Warminster PA 
New Freedom PA 
Leo / Indiana / Fort Wayne In. Journal Gazattze FL 
Pittsburgh PA 
Monkton MD 
Robesonia PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Denton MD 
Powell OH 
Grafton OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Morgantown WV 
Pittsburgh PA 
Oakdale PA 
Norfolk VA 
Canonsburg PA 
Valley City OH 
Wexford PA 
West Mifflin PA 
Bethel Park PA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 9:01:43 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore 

SB Sat Qual 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:31:16 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2023 08:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
198 
122 
55 
27 
61 
19 
98 
275 
11 
38 
69 
21 
18 
59 
181 
42 
77 
44 
79 
13 
623 

25 
47 
80 
63 
110 

Class 
SB 
FJ 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FJ 
SB 
SB 
SB 

SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Jon Clerk 
Leo Basile 
Peter Carroll 
Josh Hartman 
Steven Hirschtritt 
Justin DAntonio 
Richard Jefferson 
Rob Brownlee-Tomasso 
Mark Maehling 
Dale Oesterle 
David Yeager 
John Stanford 
Marty Sukey 
Craig Seifert 
Alec Schaefer 
James Molnar 
Jim Vogel 
Vignesh Ramanathan 
Andrew Moore 
Tim Moran 
Toby Yurko 

Harry Sroka 
John Iorio 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Greg Petro 
Charles Hall 

Hometown 
1968 MG Midget 
1965 Cooper T-75 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1965 Austin-Healey Sprite 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 MG Midget 
1958 MG A 
1972 MG Midget 
1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1969 Zeitler Formula Vee 
1965 Turner Mk III 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1965 Austin Healey sprite 
1966 MG Midget 
1960 Lotus FJ18 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

1967 Autodynamics Mk IV FV 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1963 Turner MK III 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 

Make/Model 
Warminster PA 
Arthurdale WV 
Monkton MD 
Pittsburgh PA 
Robesonia PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
New Freedom PA 
Denton MD 
Pittsburgh PA 
Powell OH 
Morgantown WV 
Leo / Indiana / Fort Wayne In. Journal Gazattze FL 
Grafton OH 
Oakdale PA 
Canonsburg PA 
West Mifflin PA 
Tallmadge OH 
Morgantown WV 
Pittsburgh PA 
Valley City OH 
Pittsburgh PA 

Egg Harbor Township NJ 
Bethel Park PA 
Norfolk VA 
Wexford PA 
Canton OH 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
4 
4 
1 

Best Time 
2:09.671 
2:08.977 
2:13.979 
2:14.952 
2:15.419 
2:16.685 
2:14.726 
2:20.470 
2:20.851 
2:21.895 
2:21.998 
2:14.737 
2:22.398 
2:25.226 
2:27.149 
2:40.030 
2:19.217 
2:15.738 
2:09.308 
2:31.138 
2:57.440 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/15/2023 1:41:20 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

7.068 

Avg. Speed 

60.493 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.977 

Best Speed 

77.595 

Best Lap by 

122 - Leo Basile 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore 

SB Sat Race 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:10:52 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2023 13:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
122 
79 
198 
19 
275 
69 
38 
98 
44 
59 
13 
181 
42 
11 
47 
27 
77 
55 
61 

21 
18 
623 
25 
80 
63 
110 

Class 
FJ 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
SB 
FJ 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Leo Basile 
Andrew Moore 
Jon Clerk 
Justin DAntonio 
Rob Brownlee-Tomasso 
David Yeager 
Dale Oesterle 
Richard Jefferson 
Vignesh Ramanathan 
Craig Seifert 
Tim Moran 
Alec Schaefer 
James Molnar 
Mark Maehling 
John Iorio 
Josh Hartman 
Jim Vogel 
Peter Carroll 
Steven Hirschtritt 

John Stanford 
Marty Sukey 
Toby Yurko 
Harry Sroka 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Greg Petro 
Charles Hall 

Make/Model 
1965 Cooper T-75 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 MG Midget 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1958 MG A 
1969 Zeitler Formula Vee 
1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 MG Midget 
1960 Lotus FJ18 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1965 Austin Healey sprite 
1972 MG Midget 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1966 MG Midget 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Austin-Healey Sprite 

1965 Turner Mk III 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Autodynamics Mk IV FV 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1963 Turner MK III 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 

Hometown 
Arthurdale WV 
Pittsburgh PA 
Warminster PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Denton MD 
Morgantown WV 
Powell OH 
New Freedom PA 
Morgantown WV 
Oakdale PA 
Valley City OH 
Canonsburg PA 
West Mifflin PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Bethel Park PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Tallmadge OH 
Monkton MD 
Robesonia PA 

Leo / Indiana / Fort Wayne In. Journal Gazattze FL 
Grafton OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Egg Harbor Township NJ 
Norfolk VA 
Wexford PA 
Canton OH 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
6 
6 
5 
3 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
2:05.929 
2:08.213 
2:08.794 
2:16.001 
2:17.963 
2:16.328 
2:17.366 
2:12.032 
2:22.481 
2:18.379 
2:27.059 
2:29.559 
2:39.123 
2:17.778 
2:29.149 
2:12.361 
2:29.681 
2:16.802 
2:21.778 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2023 11:12:05 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

26.396 

Avg. Speed 

66.244 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.929 

Best Speed 

79.473 

Best Lap by 

122 - Leo Basile 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore 

SB Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:32:10 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2023 10:30 


